Table 1: Institution Set Standards (ISS) and Strategic Plan Measures of Success

Fall 2011

Fall 2012

Fall 2013

Fall 2014

Fall 2015

Fall 2016

Fall 2017
Institution-Set
Standards (ISS)
Stretch Target
Current Performance
for 1SS

Current Performance
for Stretch Target

Fall 2011 / 2011-2012
Fall 2012 / 2012-2013
Fall 2013/ 2013-2014
Fall 2014 [ 2014-2015
Fall 2015 / 2015-2016
Fall 2016 / 2016-2017
Fall 2017/2017-2018
Institution-Set
Standards (ISS)
Stretch Target
Current Performance
forISS

Current Performance
for Stretch Target

Percent of total
students enrolled full
time (enrolled for 12
or more credits)
71.1%
64.9%
67.0%
68.%
64.7%
70.3%
71.9%

70.0%

80%
1.9%7

-8.1%!

Graduation rate (full-
time, first-time cohort)
100%

2.4%

1.1%

9.0%

1.2%

7.7%

7.7%

7.3%

6.0%

12%
1.3%7T

-4.7%L

Average Student
semester credits
earned

8.7
8.5
8.8
9.5
9.1
93
9.1

12
0.1%7

-2.9%!

Graduation rate (full-
time, first-time cohort)
150%
18%
12.4%
20.1%
15.0%
18.7%
21.9%
22.6%
16.0%

29%
6.6%T

-6.4%!

Persistence rate (fall
to spring)
fall full-time, first-time
cohort
88%
88%
87%
90%
88%
88%
83%
87.0%

95%
-4%]

-13%1

Graduation rate (full-
time, first-time cohort)
200%

33%
20%
33%
21%
24%
29%

25%

35%
4%1

-6%1

Persistencerate (fall
to fall)

fall full-time, first time
cohort

55%

64%

59%

66.0%

67%

61%

61.0%

80%
0%7

-19%1

Number of degrees
awarded (annually)

314
341
305
343
271
246

280

355
-341

-1091

Course completion %
ABCorP

68.0%
68.3%
70.5%
72.8%
71.8%
70.9%
67.9
70.0%

80%
-2.1%!

-12.1%!

Number of certificates
awarded (annually)

141
134
118
105

149
122

100

160
227

-381



Graduate employment
rates certificate and CTE
degrees

2011-2012 20.2%

2012-2013

2013-2014 13.1%

2014-2015

2015-2016 17.4%

2016-2017 18.5%

2017-2018

Institution-Set 18%

Standards (ISS)

Stretch Target 35%

Current Performance 0.5%7

forISS

Current Performance -16.5%!

for Stretch Target

Summary

Total Number of Institution Set
Standards (ISS)

13

Examination pass rates

(teacher certification)
80.9%
80.6%
90.0%
81.0%
78.6%
84.0%
76%
95%
8%7T
-11%1
ISS Achieved
9

Transfer rate to 4-year
colleges/universities

3.80%
3.66%
2.92%
1.67%
1.21%
0.74%

3%

8%
-2.26%1

-7.26%1

Five Year Stretch Targets Achieved



