Table 1: Institution Set Standards (ISS) and Strategic Plan Measures of Success

	Percent of total students enrolled full time (enrolled for 12 or more credits)	Average Student semester credits earned	Persistence rate (fall to spring) fall full-time, first-time cohort	Persistence rate (fall to fall) fall full-time, first time cohort	Course completion % ABC or P
Fall 2011	71.1%	8.7	88%	55%	68.0%
Fall 2012	64.9%	8.5	88%	64%	68.3%
Fall 2013	67.0%	8.8	87%	59%	70.5%
Fall 2014	68.%	9.5	90%	66.0%	72.8%
Fall 2015	64.7%	9.1	88%	67%	71.8%
Fall 2016	70.3%	9.3	<mark>88%</mark>	61%	<mark>70.9%</mark>
Fall 2017	71.9%	9.1	<mark>83%</mark>		<mark>67.9</mark>
Institution-Set Standards (ISS)	70.0%	9.0	87.0%	61.0%	70.0%
Stretch Target	80%	12	95%	80%	80%
Current Performance for ISS	1.9%↑	0.1%↑	-4%↓	0%↑	<u>-2.1%</u> ↓
Current Performance for Stretch Target	-8.1%↓	-2.9%↓	-13%↓	-19%↓	-12.1%↓

	Graduation rate (full- time, first-time cohort) 100%	Graduation rate (full- time, first-time cohort) 150%	Graduation rate (full- time, first-time cohort) 200%	Number of degrees awarded (annually)	Number of certificates awarded (annually)
Fall 2011 / 2011-2012	2.4%	18%	33%	314	141
Fall 2012 / 2012-2013	1.1%	12.4%	20%	341	134
Fall 2013 / 2013-2014	9.0%	20.1%	33%	305	118
Fall 2014 / 2014-2015	1.2%	15.0%	21%	343	105
Fall 2015 / 2015-2016	7.7%	18.7%	24%	271	149
Fall 2016 / 2016-2017	7.7%	21.9%	29%	246	122
Fall 2017/2017-2018	7.3%	22.6%			
Institution-Set Standards (ISS)	6.0%	16.0%	25%	280	100
Stretch Target	12%	29%	35%	355	160
Current Performance for ISS	1.3%↑	6.6%↑	4%↑	-34↓	22↑
Current Performance for Stretch Target	-4.7%↓	-6.4%↓	-6%↓	-109↓	-38↓

	Graduate employment rates certificate and CTE degrees	Examination pass rates (teacher certification)	Transfer rate to 4-year colleges/universities
2011-2012	20.2%	80.9%	3.80%
2012-2013		80.6%	3.66%
2013-2014	13.1%	90.0%	2.92%
2014-2015		81.0%	1.67%
2015-2016	17.4%	78.6%	1.21%
2016-2017	18.5%	84.0%	0.74%
2017-2018			
Institution-Set Standards (ISS)	18%	76%	3%
Stretch Target	35%	95%	8%
Current Performance for ISS	0.5%↑	8%↑	-2.26%↓
Current Performance for Stretch Target	-16.5%↓	-11%↓	-7.26%↓

## Summary

Total Number of Institution Set Standards (ISS)	ISS Achieved	Five Year Stretch Targets Achieved
13	9	0